504706733 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4753455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOO MI CHOI	12/27/2017
IL KYU SHIN	12/27/2017
YEO JIN YOON	12/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRY ACADEMY COOPERATION FOUNDATION OF SEJONG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	209, NEUNGDONG-RO, GWANGJIN-GU
Internal Address:	(SEJONG UNIVERSITY, GUNJA-DONG)
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	05006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15856425			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com

HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5785-0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044499 FRAME: 0609 504706733

ASSIGNMENT

which			f the premises an ged, the undersign		d and v	aluable consideration i	n hand paid, the re	ceipt and suffic	lency of
	1)	CHOI, So	o Mi		2)	SHIN, II Kyu			
	3)	YOON, Y	leo Jin		4)				
						x box if continued or	n page 2		
ACA <u>(Seic</u> its st	DEMY ong Ur	COOPER iversity, Cors and assi	ATION FOUN Junja-dong) 2 gns (hereinaft	IDATION 209, Neun er designa	OF SI gdong ited "/	hereby sells, assigned universimple. General the control of the co	TY having a plant of the state	ice of busine Republic of	ss at <u>Korea</u> ,
	31	D GEOME	TRY ENHAL	NCEMEN	TMI	ETHOD AND API	PARATUS TH	EREFOR	
(a)	for y	which an app	lication for Units	ed States Le	tters P	ntent was filed on		, and iden	tified by
	Unit	ed States Pate	nt Application Ne	3		; or			
(b)	for v	vhich an appli	cation for United	States Lette	rs Pater	t was executed on			
all Ur contir Prope agrees applic ASSI applic ASSI	nited Standard Standa	ties Letters Part thereone said ASSIC enter attorneys of the undersing and obtaining its successors, for patent bas	tent which may of, and the right iNEE, for its interecord in said appropriate	be granted the foot all bene- rest as ASSI blication shall be trans- rees to trans- onal, reissued representations out of a	nerefore fits unc GNEE II herea sfer a d or ext tives, an or relat	States Commissioner of and any and all extender the International Course successors, assigns for act on behalf of saidle interest, and to remeded Letters Patent of ad without further remeded to the said inventions and essential to ASS	isions, divisions, re convention for the s and legal represent d ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary f the United States, uneration, in and to on; and to execute	issues, continual Protection of Unitatives; the und y assistance in upon request of any improvemany papers by	ntions, or industrial lersigned making if the said ents, and the said
SIGN	ED on t	he date indica	ted aside my sign	ature:					
1)		m	1			$\mathcal{D}\epsilon$	21. 201	7	
Nai	me: CH	IOI, Soo Mi				Date			
2)	jane	<i>Ja</i>					20,2010		
Nai	me: SH	IIN, II Kyu				Date			
37		1/2				Don	27, 2019		
) Na	me: YC	ON, Yeo Jin				Date	,, ,, ,,		

PATENT REEL: 044499 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 12/28/2017